2012 GNOT REGIONAL FINALS

Far North Queensland (1 team for National Final)
Date

TBA



Location
TBA

Contact
Helen Thompson
blussie1@bigpond.net.au 
North Queensland (1 team for National Final)
Date

TBA



Location
TBA

Contact
Helen Thompson
blussie1@bigpond.net.au 
Whitsunday (1 team for National Final)
Date

TBA



Location
TBA

Contact
Monica Darley
mmdarley@bigpond.com 
Capricornia (1 team for National Final)

Date

Sunday 22 July

Location
Rockhampton Bridge Club

Contact
Richard Metcalfe
rbci1@bigpond.com





dmetcalfe6@bigpond.com
Wide Bay (1 team for National Final)

Date

Sunday 17 June

Location
Maryborough Bridge Club

Contact
Les Bonnick

lesaud@tadaust.org.au


Sunshine Coast (3 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday 29 September at Caloundra; Sunday 30 September, venue TBA

Location
Caloundra (29 September); venue TBA (30 September)

Contact
Marion Bucens
mbucens@optusnet.com.au 
Gold Coast (4 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday 15 September

Location
Gold Coast Bridge Club

Contact
Val Huntley

valeriehuntley@hotmail.com
Darling Downs (1 team for National Final)
Date

Sunday 9 September

Location
Goondiwindi Bridge Club
Contact
Chris Snook

snook@usq.edu.au 


Brisbane (3 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 6-7 October

Location
Arana Bridge Club

Contact
Marion Cooke

mcooke1@optusnet.com.au 
Northern Rivers (2 teams for National Final + I team to represent the Tweed region)
Date

Sunday 21 October



Time

9.00 am for a 9.30 (prompt) start

Location
Ballina Bridge Club
Contact
Judy Forsyth

forsjaps@gmail.com 
North Coast (1 team for National Final)
Date

Saturday-Sunday 20-21 October

Time

Starts at 3.00 pm on Saturday 20 October

Location
Nambucca Valley Bridge Club, Nambucca Heads

Contact
Gayle Keenan 

keenongunder@westnet.com.au
Hunter (2 teams for National Final)
Date

Sunday 23 September
Location
Newcastle Bridge Club
Contact
Paul McGrath

48paul@tpg.com.au 


Central Coast (2 teams for National Final)

Date

Saturday-Sunday 25-26 August

Location
TBA

Contact
Louis Koolen

lkoolen@bigpond.net.au


Tablelands-Illawarra (1 team for National Final)
Date

Saturday-Sunday 27-28 October 

Time

Starts 10.00am Saturday 27 October

Location
Illawarra Bridge Association rooms, Figtree
Contact
Jeff Carberry

kayejeff@ozemail.com.au 
South Coast-Monaro (1 team for National Final)
Date

Sunday 7 October
Location
Batemans Bay
Bridge Clubs
Contact
Jan Mitchell

robandjan13@bigpond.com
Mountains (2 teams for National Final)
Date

Sunday 9th September


Location
Hawkesbury Bridge Club (Panthers – North Richmond)
Time

10.30am

Contact
Glen Prichard

gjprichard@hotmail.com 
Central-Northern (1 team for National Final)
Date

Saturday 22 September
Location
Armidale


Contact
Bruce Tier

btier@turing.une.edu.au
South-West NSW (1 team for National Final)

Date

Sunday
Times

10 am start; 6.00 pm finish

 

Location
Axtill Centre, Leeton Soldiers Club
Contact
Adrian Thompson
adriant43@bigpond.net.au
Western NSW (1 team for National Final)
Date

Saturday 16 September
(Condobolin Teams Day on Sunday 17 Sep.)
Location
Condobolin Sports Club

Contact
Jan Lewis

redcar@westserv.net.au 
Sydney (8 teams for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
John McIlrath

john@johnmcilrath.com.au 


Canberra (2 teams for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
Niek Van Vucht
vanvucht@velocitynet.com.au 
ACT Provincial (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact 
Niek Van Vucht
vanvucht@velocitynet.com.au 

Gippsland (2 teams for National Final)
Date



Location


Contact
Christine Heesom
cheesom@bigpond.net.au
Mornington Peninsula (1 team for the National Final)

Date

Sunday 28 October
Location


Contact
Brian Morgan 

brimorg@bigpond.net.au 
Northern Victoria (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
Jan Hackett

hackett5@bigpond.net.au
Barwon (1 team for National Final)
Date



Location
Geelong

Contact
Gary Ridgway

gridgway@optusnet.com.au
Henty (1 team for National Final)
Date



Location
Ballarat

Contact
Eric Ramshaw

EHR@bigpond.com
Melbourne (4 teams for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
Laurie Kelso

lskelso@ihug.com.au
Northern Tasmania (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
Simon Edler

simon.edler@bigpond.com
Southern Tasmania (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
Simon Edler

simon.edler@bigpond.com
Adelaide (3 teams for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact


SA Provincial (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact


Northern Territory (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
Pam Nunn

peanunn@internode.on.net
WA Provincial (1 team for National Final)

Date



Location


Contact
John Aquino

j.aquino@bigpond.net.au 
WA Country (1 team for National Final)
Date

Saturday-Monday 2-4 June



Location
Kendenup
Contact
Eugene Wichems
eug@fusemail.com
Team
Murray WEBBER (102311) Bunbury, Kate BOSTON (188379) Bunbury, Mike TRAFALSKI (277487) Albany, David ATKINSON (657141) Kendenup
Perth (3 teams for National Final)


Date



Location


Contact 
John Aquino

j.aquino@bigpond.net.au 


